

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6917/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2005 in WP No. 29/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.P. Singh Mehley,Adv.
Mr. L.N. Gupta,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Respondent wants 8 weeks time to file counter affidavit. Considering the facts that there are vacation in between repondent has to collect several informations and/or documents from the concerned authorities. Considering the facts of above time is granted upto 20.11.2006. List the matter on 20.11.2006.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar