

1
ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1256 OF 2007

STATE OF U.P. & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALBIR SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. L.N. Gupta, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter after the decision of Larger Bench to which similar matter has been referred against the judgment of this Court in State of U.P. Vs. Jai Bir Singh (2005) 5 SCC, 1.

In the meantime, status quo order dated 13.04.2006 to continue.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master